

## Republic of the Philippines

# DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT GENERAL SOLANO STREET, SAN MIGUEL, MANILA

TeleFax No. 7354979

	· ,	PURCHASE OR	DER NO.	2019-112	2			
Supplier	r:	Sure Tire Trading	Date:	<del></del>		19, 2019		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Addross		170	Mode of Pr	ocurement:	Sm	nall Value Proc	urem	ent
Address	:	17 Rimando Road, Baguio City	_					
TIN:		103-286-415-000						
Gentl	lemen:		<u> </u>	<del></del>				····
ļ		Please deliver the article(s) product(s)/supplies	es/materials I	isted below	nrice	ed in accordan	المراجعة	th was
Price Qu	iotation,	subject to the Terms and Conditions enumeral	ted at the bac	k hereof:	price	ca iii accordan	ice wi	th your
Place of E	Delivery: I	DBM Building III			r days	from the receipt of	Notice t	o Proceed (NTP)
Date of Den	very: Inwiy	(30) calendar days from the receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP)	Payment Ter	m: Upon com	pletic	on of delivery ar	nd acci	eptance
Stock						<del>-</del>	r —	
No.	Unit	Item and Description /Specification		Quantity		Unit Cost		AMOUNT
(Total Ar			us Motor	1	₽	263,020.00	₽	263,020.00
<u>ľwo Hun</u>	dred Six	ty Three Thousand and Twenty Pesos				-	p	263,020.00
in case	of failure	to make the full delivery within the time specified at	ove, a penalty	of one-tenth	(1/10	)) of		
prie percei	111 (170) 1	or every day of delay shall be imposed.						
				\	/ery t	truly yours,		
·	Conforme					THEA MARE	AK	IE E BALARCA
		HORNE F. Daw					minist	rative Service
		Signature over Printed Name of Supplier	•			Author		
						(Represer		
unds Avai	ilability C	Date ertified by:	OC N					. <u> </u>
		MEFFREY D.M. GALARPE OIC - Acgounting Division	OS No ; Amount ; Date ;	02 01 0120  263,020. 08 19 20	W	)&- ov[677		
istribution	•							
	cy's Centra	or the Supplier's Conforme al Supply and Property Section for file		_				



## Republic of the Philippines

# **DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT**GENERAL SOLANO STREET, SAN MIGUEL, MANILA

TeleFax No. 7354979

1		PURCHASE OR	DER NO.	2019-112	2		
Supplier	r:	Sure Tire Trading	Date:	Aug	ust 19, 2019		
			Mode of P	rocurement:	Small Value Proc	uremen	t
Address	:	17 Rimando Road, Bagulo City					
TIN:		103 386 415 000	_				
	lemen:	103-286-415-000		···	<del>"</del> .		
Gent	terrien.	Please deliver the article(s) product(s)/supplie	as/materials	listed balow	priced in accordance	ماعد	
Price Qu	uotation	subject to the Terms and Conditions enumeral			priceu in accordan	ce with	your
		DBM Building III			or days from the receipt of	Notice to Pr	roceed (NT9)
Date of Deli	ivery: Thirty	(30) calendar days from the receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP)			pletion of delivery ar		
Stock	<u> </u>		<u></u>	<del>                                     </del>		· ·	
No.	Unit	Item and Description /Specification	on	Quantity	Unit Cost		AMOUNT
	lot	Supply, Delivery, Installation of Tires for Vario		1	₱ 263,020.00		263,020.00
		Vehicles			200,024.00		205,025.00
		Please see attached: Technical Specification					
		and Schedule of Requirements					
						[	
						•	
		n Words)		····			
		xty Three Thousand and Twenty Pesos				₽	263,020.00
		e to make the full delivery within the time specified a	ibove, a penalt	y of one-tenth	(1/10) of		
one perci	ent (1%)	for every day of delay shall be imposed.					
					Very truly yours,		
	Conform	ne:			THEA MARNE	OS BOT	F. PATARCA
		FRANKLION 1= Dan			Director IV, A	•	*
		Signature over Printed Many of Supplier	-		,	rized Offi	
		AU6 22 ZU19	_			nting End	
		Date					
Funds Av	ailability	Certified by:	OS No :		9.08-01677		
		- Luciano	Amount :	263.020			
		OIC - Accounting Division	Date :	<u> </u>	919		
Distributio	on of Copi				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	•	for the Supplier's Conforme					
		tral Supply and Property Section for file					
/ / COA	Auditor						•

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS (PURCHASE ORDER)

- ALL PRICES QUOTED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDING AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WITHIN THIRTY (30) 1 CALENDAR DAYS FROM DATE OF QUOTATION.
- AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of his supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance with 2. schedule, quality and specifications of the award and purchase order (PO). Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the same shall be ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the item(s) to the Next Lowest Responsive Proposal, as determined by the DBM Bids and Awards Committee and approved by the Secretary of Budget and Management or his duly authorized representative.
- The Goods shall only be delivered by the Supplier at the Property Section, General Services Division of the Procuring entity's 3. Administrative Service located at Ground Floor, DBM Bldg. III, Gen. Solano St., San Miguel, Manila, not later than 10:00 am up to 3:00 pm on the date of delivery as indicated in PO.

Moreover, the delivery schedule as indicated in the PO may be modified at the option of the Procuring Entity, with prior due notice, written or verbal, to the Supplier.

- 4. Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but failed to deliver the required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, he shall be extended a maximum period of fifteen (15) calendar days to make good his delivery. Thereafter if AWARDEE has not completed delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered balance withdrawn from that AWARDEE, without prejudice to the imposition of liquidated damages. The DBM shall then purchase the required item(s) from such other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for his disqualification from future bids of the same or all items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanctions as prescribed under R.A. 9184 and its IRR.
- 5. The Goods delivered are accepted by the Procuring Entity as to quantity only. However, inspection as to the Goods' compliance with the technical specifications, and its order and condition, will be done in the presence of the representatives of both Supplier and Procuring Entity within three (3) working days from the date of delivery upon prior due notice, written or verbal, to the authorize representative of the Supplier. The inspection will push through as scheduled even in the absence of the Supplier's representative, if the latter was duly notified. In which case, the results of the inspection conducted by the Procuring Entity shall be final and binding upon the Supplier.
- Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s) /item(s) so ordered and shall be, if applicable, subject to liquidated damages and to the terms and conditions prescribed under item 4 hereof.
- Supplier shall guarantee the deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s) that may be discovered by the DBM 7. within seven (7) working days after acceptance of the same shall be replaced by the supplier within seven (7) working days or until stocks are available upon receipt of a written notice. Beyond the said time frame, defective units will be picked up by the supplier for assessment.
- A penalty of one-tenth of one percent (0.001) of the cost of the unperformed portion for everyday of delay. 8.

The maximum deduction shall be ten percent (10%) of the amount of contract. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, the procuring entity shall rescind the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it. The Procuring Entity may also rescind the contract and impose 10% of the amount of the contract as liquidated damages, upon non-performance by the Supplier of any of its obligations under the contract

The imposition of liquidated damages in all instances shall be automatic, except upon prior request for extension and approval thereof by the Procuring Entity before the scheduled delivery date. Any request for extension not acted upon before delivery date shall be considered denied.

including

uties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, sha	all be for the supplier's account.	
technical specifications, bid proposal and other documents re	equired from the AWARDEE shall form part of this Purchase Order.	
	Accepted By:	
UBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)	AWARDEE	
TY OF MANILA ) S.S.	AUG 22	2019
t	echnical specifications, bid proposal and other documents number of the PHILIPPINES)  YOF MANILA S.S.  BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in	UBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)  Y OF MANILA ) S.S.  BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in the City of Manila, Philippines on this day of

	erry or marina, rumppines on this
, 2019, personally appeared	known to me to be the same person who
, 2019, personally appeared the foregoing Terms and Conditions of a Purchase Order and who a and deed and of the entity that he represents.	acknowledged to me that the same is his free and vol
This Instrument refers to a	consisting of( ) pages
this page and its Annexes, signed by the parties and their material w	vitnesses.
WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL this day o	f, , 2019
Doc No;	
Page No	
Book No;	
Series of 2019.	



### REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

GENERAL SOLANO STREET, SAN MIGUEL, MANILA

#### **NOTICE TO PROCEED**

August 19, 2019

Mr. Franklin F. Ram Sure Tire Trading 17 Rimando Road **Baguio City** 

Dear Mr. Ram:

Per attached Purchase Order No. 2019-112, we hereby notify you that your Office may proceed with the delivery of the project "Supply, Delivery, and Installation of Tires for Various Motor Vehicles", upon receipt and acceptance of this Notice.

In this regard, your Office shall coordinate with our Procurement Management Division to ensure compliance with the item/service specification, and the terms stated at the back of the Purchase Order.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

Director IV, Administrative Service

AUG 22 2019

Conforme / Date



## REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

GENERAL SOLANO STREET, SAN MIGUEL, MANILA

#### **NOTICE OF AWARD**

August 19, 2019

Mr. Franklin F. Ram Sure Tire Trading 17 Rimando Road Baguio City

Dear Mr. Ram:

We are pleased to inform you that the project "Supply, Delivery, and Installation of Tires for Various Motor Vehicles" is hereby awarded to your company in the amount of Two Hundred Sixty Three Thousand and Twenty Pesos (Php263,020.00)

Based on evaluation of your submitted documents, the Administrative Service finds your submission as the lowest calculated and responsive quotation for the said project.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

THEA MARIE CORINNE F. PALARCA

Director IV, Administrative Service

AUG 22 2019

Conforme / Date

# ABSTRACT OF QUOTATIONS

Project Title: "Supply, Delivery, and Installation of Tires for Various Motor Vehicles" ABC: Three Hundred Ninety Thousand Pesos (Php390,000.00)
Date: August 15, 2019

				The same of the same							
	Item/Description	Sure Tire	Sure Tire Trading	Intee-Top Lifes and batteries		Mareico Trading Corporation	ig Corporation	EGMJJ	EGMJ Trading	Equilast Inc.	t Inc.
		448-0045    0	0917-3059644	682-2653   1 463-1354	463-1354	371-0580 [   949-2442	949-2442	734-3690 ]	734-3690   373-1240	543-8476     661-8087	661-8087
Qty Unit	it Particulars	Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
<u>1</u>	Supply, Delivery, and lot Installation of Tires for Various Motor Vehicles	P 263,020.00	₱ 263,020.00	<b>P</b> 294,200.00	₱ 294,200.00	₱ 294,200.00 ₱ 344,000.00 ₱ 344,000.00		\$ 349,456.00	P 349,456,00	P 250,200.00	P 250,200.00
	Please see attached: Technical Specifications &								-		
	Schedule of Requirements										
					•			•		•••	
	Total Price		P 263,020.00		P 294,200.00		P 344,000.00		9 349,456.00		P 250,200.00
	Mayor's / Business Permit	17-7	17-4-99249-11199		RET-1402		09-011015		2019-0000071		2019012253
	Validity Date	Dece	December 31, 2019	Decei	December 31, 2019	Dece	December 31, 2019	Dece	December 31, 2019	Decei	December 31, 2015
	Philgeps Reg. No.		2011-74836		197281		2010-60108		2015-137932		2004-12767
	Amount Payable (ITR)	•	9,016.00	6.	99,756.00	ф.	96,458.00	4	8,524.00	•	82,574.00
	Omnibus Sworn Statement										
	Signatory	Franklin F. Ram	F. Ram	Vernalyn B. Lopez	B. Lopez	Aurelio R. Liwanag	Liwanag	Eduardo G. Manginsay Jr.	danginsay Jr.	Nilsson F. Yu	F. Yu
	Notarized by:	Baguíoen-Elago	n Glace A,	Atty, Arles B. Mirandilla	Mirandilla	Atty. Jose Floro P. Crisologo	o P. Crisologo	Atty. Jose Floro P. Crisologo	o P. Crisologo	Atty, Antonio B. Betito	B. Betito
	Date:	August 3, 2019	3, 2019	August 5, 2019	6, 2019	August 5, 2019	5, 2019	May 02, 2019	2, 2019	August 07, 2019	, 2019
	Technical Specifications:	(All Complying)	mplying)	√ (All Complying)	hplying)	√ (Ail Complying)	nplying)	√ (All Complying)	nplying)	X (Not Complying)	iplying)
	Schedule of Requirements:	(All Complying)	mplying)	(All Complying)	(Suivide	√ (All Camplying)	nplying)	√ (All Complying)	nplying)	√ (All Complying)	plying)
	Remarks		i	: Tire Trading,	being the low	est calculated	responsive que	otatíon, consid	Sure Tire Trading, being the lowest calculated responsive quotation, considered as the awardee for the project "Suppl	ardee for the pr	oject "Suppl

Prepared by:

MARCO A DAND
Administrative officer II

Reviewed by:

OIC(Chief Administrative Officer, PMD

Approved by:

THEA MARIE CORNINE F. PALARCA Director IV, Administrative Service